
WILDCAT PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
PLAYERS
97 CHIDUBAMU Abana..................Chid-oo-bah-moo 
75 Clyde AUFNER ........................................OFF-ner
17 Cole BACHAMP ..................................BASH-amp
66 Eric BENOIT ..........................................Ben-wah
58 Clarence BUMPAS ................................BUMP-us
26 JARELL Childs ..........................................JUH-rell
9 Ryan DOERR ................................................Door
10 D.J. Fulhage ........................................Full-hague
94 RAPHAEL GUIDRY ....................RAF-ee-el GID-ree 
2 TYSYN Hartman........................................TIE-son
39 John HOULIK..........................................WHO-lick
56 Alex HREBEC ........................................REE-beck
33 John HUBERT ........................................Hue-bert
16 Joseph KASSANAVOID ..............KASS-uh-na-void
23 Emmanuel LAMUR ................................Luh-mure
85 JERON MASTRUD ..................JER-un ma-STROOD
51 ULLA POMELE ......................Ooh-luh Puh-MELLY
45 Kevin ROHLEDER ................................ROW-letter
50 Hansen SEKONA ............................Suh-CONE-uh
60 Dustin SOBIERAJ ..............................So-buh-RAY
55 KADERO TERRELL............Kuh-DARE-oh Tuh-RELL
24 DARHNAZ TIGNER ......................DAR-naz TIG-ner
76 Brock UNRUH............................................UN-roo
54 Trevor VIERS ..............................................VEERS
74 Wade WEIBERT ......................................WYE-bert

COACHES
Dana DIMEL ........................................................DIM-ul
Vic KOENNING..................................................CONE-ing
Ricky RAHNE ......................................................RON-ee 

GAME 12 • NEBRASKA RECORD: 6-5/4-3 BIG 12 NORTH

K-STATE DEPTH CHART AT NEBRASKA

SPECIALISTS
KO 19 Josh Cherry (6-1, 183, Jr.-2L)

9 Ryan Doerr (6-3, 185, Fr.-TR)

PK 19 Josh Cherry (6-1, 183, Jr.-2L)
6 Brandon Klimek (5-11, 168, Fr.-RS)

HOLD 9 Ryan Doerr (6-3, 185, Fr.-TR)

LS 42 Corey Adams (6-4, 242, Jr.-2L)
63 Marcus Heit (6-4, 218, Fr.-HS)

P 9 Ryan Doerr (6-3, 185, Fr.-TR)
10 D.J. Fulhage (5-9, 180, Jr.-1L) OR
17 George Pierson (6-0, 201, Sr.-1L)

KOR 83 Brandon Banks (5-7, 150, Sr.-1L)
25 Keithen Valentine (5-8, 193, Sr.-1L)

PR 83 Brandon Banks (5-7, 150, Sr.-1L)
2 Tysyn Hartman (6-3, 207, So.-1L)

OFFENSE
WR 81 Attrail Snipes (6-1, 180, Sr.-1L) 

7 Lamark Brown (6-3, 225, Jr.-2L)

LT 64 Nick Stringer (6-6, 285, Sr.-3L)
70 Zach Hanson (6-8, 320, So.-RS)

LG 59 Zach Kendall (6-3, 297, Jr.-1L) 
54 Trevor Viers (6-5, 284, Jr.-1L)

C 74 Wade Weibert (6-4, 290, Jr.-RS)  
66 Eric Benoit (6-4, 294, Sr.-1L)

RG 67 Kenneth Mayfield (6-4, 320, Jr.-1L) 
77 Colten Freeze (6-5, 290, So.-1L)

RT 75 Clyde Aufner (6-7, 290, So.-1L) 
71 Ethan Douglas (6-6, 295, Fr.-RS)

TE 85 Jeron Mastrud (6-6, 253, Sr.-3L) 
80 Travis Tannahill (6-4, 240, Fr.-HS) 

QB 6 Grant Gregory (6-1, 210, Sr.-TR) OR
14 Carson Coffman (6-3, 212, Jr.-2L)

RB 8 Daniel Thomas (6-2, 227, Jr.-TR)
25 Keithen Valentine (5-8, 193, Sr.-1L)

FB 37 Braden Wilson (6-4, 245, Fr.-HS)
49 Lucas Hamm (6-2, 240, Jr.-TR)

WR 83 Brandon Banks (5-7, 150, Sr.-1L)
12 Collin Klein (6-5, 231, Fr.-RS)

DEFENSE
DE 95 Jeffrey Fitzgerald (6-4, 280, Sr-TR)

90 Eric Childs (6-3, 250, Sr.-3L) OR
91 Brandon Harold (6-6, 264, So.-1L) 

DT 46 Prizell Brown (6-4, 265, Jr.-TR)
94 Raphael Guidry (6-4, 274, So.-1L)

NT 99 Daniel Calvin (6-3, 310, Sr.-1L)
97 Chidubaumu Abana (6-4, 295, Sr.-1L)

DE 40 Antonio Felder (6-2, 253, Jr.-1L)
16 Joseph Kassanavoid (6-5, 239, Fr.-RS) OR
57 Grant Valentine (6-3, 240, Jr.-TR)  

LB 39 John Houlik (5-11, 219, Sr.-3L)
45 Kevin Rohleder (6-0, 217, Jr.-2L)

LB 51 Ulla Pomele (6-1, 228, Sr.-1L)
56 Alex Hrebec (5-11, 238, So.-1L)

LB 21 Troy Butler (6-1, 200, Jr.-TR)
22 Thomas Ferguson (6-1, 205, Fr.-HS) OR
20 Courtney Herndon (6-0, 211, Sr.-3L)

CB 4 Joshua Moore (5-11, 184, Jr.-2L)
15 Darious Thomas (6-0, 180, Fr.-HS)

S 2 Tysyn Hartman (6-3, 207, So.-1L)
31 Torrell Miller (6-3, 205, Fr.-HS) 

FS 23 Emmanuel Lamur (6-1, 214, So.-TR)
5 Chris Carney (6-1, 190, Sr.-3L) OR
28 Logan Dold (6-0, 207, So.-1L)

CB 8 Stephen Harrison (5-11, 181, Jr.-SQ) OR
27 David Garrett (5-9, 185, So.-TR)


